

Republic of the Philippines Department of Finance INSURANCE COMMISSION 1071 United Nations Avenue Manila



NOTICE OF AWARD

__ February 2022

MS. CHARINA EVANGELISTA
Relationship Manager
BLOOMBERG FINANCE SINGAPORE L.P.
Tower One and Exchange Plaza, 6767 Ayala
Avenue, Makati City, Metro Manila
Tel. No.: (+632) 8789-7000

Dear Ms. Evangelista:

We are pleased to notify you that your quotation for the Award of the Subscription of Bloomberg Professional Services and Bloomberg Equipment for the Insurance Commission via Negotiated Procurement at an annual rate of Thirty-Two Thousand Six Hundred Ninety-Four and 73/100 Dollars (US\$32,694.73), inclusive of 12%VAT and other applicable charges, is accepted.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this Notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Please return one copy to the Insurance Commission c/o the Bids and Awards Committee Secretariat.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

DENNIS B. FUNA
Insurance Commissioner



ACCEPTANCE/CONFORME

The undersigned accepts the award of contract and signifies conformity to enter into contract with the Insurance Commission for the above requirement.

MS. CHARINA EVANGELISTA

Relationship Manager

Date: 28 February 2022